In accordance with l
Rule 7.71 of the W U 1 5

Inselvency (England & i . . . . .
et Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a GCompanies House

Section 146(4) of the

el A19% winding up by the court
S . _
<l
]
=
[ ]
[VH]
= 19/12/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details
-+ Fifling in this form
Company number ‘ 0 ' 7 ‘ 7 {T,?{?F’? Please complete in typescript of in
Company name in full | North West Land Fill Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forenamel(s} Nichclas S
Surname Wood
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square
Street
Post town L.ondon
County/Region
Postcode l E EEFFH’?W
ant!y
I Liquidator's name @
: @ Other liquidator
F_lﬂforename(s) Michael T Use this section to tell us about
Surname Leeds another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square @0ther liquidator
_ J Use this section 1o tell us about
Street , anothar liqudator,
Post town l London
County/Region l
ot [E[c 2 [P] [2]v]U
Country {

04/17 Version 1 0




WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

ﬂ Liguidatot’s release
Did any of the creditors object to the liquidator’s release?
[0 Yes
No

I Date of final account

Date 12 B [ofofils

E Fina! account

The final account is attached

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Sanature

A IRTAAN

Signature date 4 ,?3— H—l—ﬁ' ’? "1

04/17 Version 1.0




WU15

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in & winding up by the court

Bﬁ’resenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Benjamin Malcolm

E\Nhere to send

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Company name

Address

30 Finsbury Square

-

|

London

Post town

County/Region

== fEfcllP[ [2iv]u

Country

|'§

Telephana

0117 305 7600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Our ref  N30200325/NSW/JSS/BGM/7 Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
2 Glass Wharf

Temple Quay

Bristol

BS2 OEL

T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

13 September 2018

Dear Sir / Madam
North West Land Fill Limited - in Liquidation
High Court of Justice No. 9095 of 2014

Following our appointment as joint liquidators of the above company on 17 December 2015, we are now
in a position to conclude the liquidation.

A dividend of 44p in the £ has been paid to the unsecured creditors.

Notice of no further dividend pursuant to rule 14.37 of the Inscolvency (England and Wales}
Rules 20186

We hereby give notice that we are unable to declare any further dividend in the liquidation of the above-
named company because any funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for
defraying the expenses of the administration of the insolvent esfate.

We enclose a notice pursuant to section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 together with the final account
and report of the winding up.

Should you have queries please contact Benjamin Malcolm on 0117 305 7692 or using the telephcne
number above or email benjamin.malcolm@uk.gt.com

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of North West Land Fill Limited

icholas S Wood
int Liquidator

Enc

Chartered Accountants Grant Thornton UK LLP 1s 2 imited hiabity parinership regrsiered in England and Wales No OC307742 grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office. 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG A list of members 15 avallable rom our registered office Grant Thomton

UK LLP 15 authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonty Grant Thornton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thernton

Intematonal Ltd (GTIL} GTiL and the member firms are net a worldwide partnership Servces are delivered by the member firms

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one another and are not liable for one another's acts or crissions

A Iist of personne! perrmitted by Grant Thornton to accept appointments as insolvency practboners and of their respectve authonsing

bodies may be inspected at the above address Flease see granttharnton ¢o uk for further details



Notice pursuant to section 146 Insolvency Act 1986

Nerth West Land Fill Limited - in Liquidation
Company number: 07745870

In the High Court of Justice No. 8095 of 2014

Names of liquidators: Nicholas S Wood & Michael T Leeds
Address: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU
IP numbers: 80684 & 15330

It appears to the liquidators that the company's affairs are fuily wound up.
This notice 1s accompanied by an account of the winding up.

Not less than eight weeks after the delivery of this notice, the liquidator will file with the court and the
registrar of companies a copy of the account. The eight week period may be extended if any request for
information under rule 18.9 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2018 or any application to
court under that rule, or under rule 18.38 is made and the filing will not take place until the request or
application is finally determined.

Rule 18.9 provides creditors with rights to request information from the liquidators.

Rule 18 34 provides that creditors have the right to chalienge the liquidators' remuneration and
expenses.

Further explanation of rules 18.9 and 18.34 is provided as appendices to the account.

When the filing takes place the liquidators will vacate office under section 172(8) of the Insolvency Act
1986. The liquidators will be released under section 174(4)(d) of the Insolvency Act 1986 at the same
time as vacating office unless any of the creditors object to the liguidators' release.

A creditor may object to the liquidators’ release by giving notice in writing to the liquidators before the
end of the eight weeks from delivery of this notice (or within such extension as may occur as described

above),

Signed .
for Nigh s 5 Weod

Joi ]

e

Date /3 ‘f'/ 23/5)




1.1

12

13

2.2

2.3

3.2

3.3

41
4.2

51
52

North West Land Fill Limited - in Liquidation
In the High Court of Justice No. 9095 of 2014

Final account of the joint liquidators

Introduction

A winding-up order was made on 8 December 2015 and Michael T Leeds and | were appointed joint
liquidators on 17 December 2015,

The following appendices are included with this report:

» Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments since 17 December 2017, the date to which
the last progress report was compiled, and also for the whole liquidation.

* Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP) 9 disclesure.

The company’s registered number 1s 07745870.

Events since progress report to 16 December 2017

| adjudicated on the unsecured claims received and agreed the final leve] of provable clams at
£486,000. A first and final dividend of 43p in the £ was declared by way of letters to the unsecured
creditors with agreed claims dated 10 May 2018.

| submitted & final report to creditors dated 10 May 2018. However, shortly thereafter | was informed that
one of the claims was now withdrawn and another claim should have been increased. The dividends
regarding the withdrawn claim and the incerrect claim were both returned to the estate.

I then paid an equalising dividend to the creditor with an increased clam, followed by a second and final
dividend of 1p in the £ to all of the unsecured creditors on their agreed claims, which now totalled
£476,000. This final dividend was declared on 14 August 2018.

Assets

North West Land Fill Ltd {the Company) had apparently intended to invest in a waste recovery plant to
be sifed at a golf course, which it would acquire (the Scheme). It is understood that negotiations with the
golf club regarding the Scheme fell through and the Company was unable to find an alternative location.

The Company had obtained funds totalling £784,000 for the Scheme, primarily from third party pension
funds via financial advisors. Following the unsucceassful negotiations with the golf club, between April
and November 2013, the Company loaned around £500,000 of invester funds to four entities with a
common director or company secretary, without permission from the investors. The balance of the funds
was used to settle professional fees relating to the initial phase of the Scheme, including commission
paid to financial advisors assisting in obtaining the investor funds.

We pursued the book debts, being the loans obtained from the Company by the entities referred to
above and investigated the possible repayment of commussion. A settlement was eventually agreed with
the company ultimately controlling North West Land Fill Ltd at the time of the Scheme, whereby
£579,584 was paid into the liquidation to seftle any claims which the joint liguidators or the petitioning
creditor might have against the directors or the controlling company.

Liabilities

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

We have received and agreed unsecured claims totalling £476,000.

Dividends

A dividend of 43p in the £ was paid to the unsecured creditors, declared on 10 May 2018.
A further (final) dividend of 1p in the £ was paid to the unsecured creditors, declared on 14 August 2018.



Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP) 8.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

L

g
foyégh olas S Wood

%]t Liquidator

Date: /3/?/2’9/5?



Note:

North West Land Fill Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 17 December 2015 to 12 September 2018

Receipts

Book Debts

1SA Gross Interest
Petitioners Deposit

Payments

ISA Account Fees
DTI Cheque Fees
Secretary of State Fees
Petitioners Costs
Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
VAT Irrecoverable
Professicnal Fees
Statutory Advertising
Tax on interest
Indivisible Balance
Unsecured Creditors

Net Receipts/(Payments}

Made up as foliows

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

17M2/2015 171212017

to to
16/12/12017 12/09/2018 Total
£ £ £
579,584.00 0.00 579,584.00
465.68 0.00 465.68
$,250.00 0.00 1,250.00
581,299.68 0.00 581,299.68
2,686.00 86 00 2,762.00
0.60 9.40 10.00
63,207.57 0.00 63,207.57
99,680.00 0.00 99,680.00
90,000.00 20,000 00 110,000.00
133.62 000 133.52
13.74 50,884.10 50,897.84
48,280.50 0.00 46,280.50
68.70 0.00 688.70
93.14 000 93.14
0.00 8.55 B.55
0.00 208,157.86 208,157.86
302173.77 279,125.91 581,299,68
279,125.91 {279,125.91) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00




Payments, remuneration and expenses to the joint liquidators or their associates (Appendix B)

Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP) 9 disclosure

This appendix has been prepared in comjunchon with the reguirements of the insolvency Act 1986, the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 {the Rules) and Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 {SIP9) In summary, it covers

+ feebasis

« work done by the joint hquidators and their feam duning the period
« hourly charge out rates

« dishursements and expenses

+ sub-contracted out work

« payments o associates

« relationships requinng drsclosure

« nformation for creditors {nghts, fees, committers)



Fee basis of the joint iguidators

On 11 May 2017 the creditors resolved that remuneration of the Joint lquidators be calcutated according to the tme properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the
hquidation It was further agreed that the fee estimate be £110,000 You will note from both the summary of receipts &l payments at Appendix A and the SIF § analysis below that the Joit
hauidaters” final remuneraton 15 £110,000

During the penod from 17 December 2017 to 11 September 2018 (the Penod) time costs were incurred totalling £13,285 represented by 54 hours at an average of £248 per hour {as shown
n the Wark dong’ saction below), Detarls of the work done are providad i the respective section below

ASs at Penod end the time costs in the fees estmate and expenses are roughly the same as the expense eslimate given to the creditors prior to the determination of our fee basis

Work done by the joint liquidators and their team during the Period

W are required to detarl costs of actual weork done 1n the Panod, including any expenses incurred in connection with it, as aganst any fees estimate provided Our fees estimate was
Inciuded within our letter to creditors dated 21 April 2017 We are also required to provide narrative explanation of the work done The following tables (narrative followed by numencal) set
out this mformation Where applicable, we include explanation of the impact and iImplications of any variances from the fees estimate and a numencal fees estimate vanance analysis

Area of work Work done Why the work was necessary Financial benefit 1o creditors Fees and expenses mcutred
Creditors 3610 hrs  £8474 £ihr
223 66
Unsecured « Notice issued for any crediter not yet having  «  To agree creditor clams and make a distnbuten «  Dwidends at a combined rate of 44p in
lodged a dam to do s, adjudication on the £ paid te unsecured creditors on ther
claims, clarm agreement, payments of two agreed claims

dividends to creditors

Adrinistration 1TAShrs  £5.211 £nr

298.62

fT"!ZSUm billing &, ypkeep of cashbook and Insolvency Service »  To properly keep accounts and process receipts = Receipts and payments nclude dwidend

un _

g Account and receipts and payments and payments to creditors
Tax +« Review any potentiai tax + Any tax would be payable as a cost of the s Apy tax llabites must be pawd or
liquidation provided for before a dwvidend can be
pad
General « Administration and all gereral tasks « Necessary for admimstration of the bquidation » Naodrect benefit

necessary lo camy out stalutory dubies




Detatled S[P3 time cost analysis for the period and fee estimate variance analaysis as at penod end

Job{s} 1580704 - Closing . 1475128 - Compulsory Liguidation
Penod from 17/12/2017 10 12/09/2018

Area of wark

Realisation of
assely:

Period total

£

Cumulative total as at period e

£
11,009 75

&fhr

Total

Books & other 000 000 ooo o000 [ERe]] 000 000 Q00 000 000 Qoo 425 1,493 50 351 41
debts
General 000 ooo god 000 caon 000 ono 000 000 000 000 24 60 9,516 25 386 B4
Investigations 0.00 0.00 000 18520 58,558.25 305.11
Other assets 000 0 a0 000 G oD 000 Doo ooo 000 000 0.00 o oo 815 1,344 75 166 00 |
000 aoo aoo G oo 0a0 000 (o]} 000 0400 ooo 000 200 561 00 28050
Debtordirectorisenior
employees
General aoo 0ao 0400 000 12} oo 000 000 000 0Co oo 185 05 57 652 50 3155
Creditgrs- 38.10 8074 00 223.66 56.70 13,534.50 23B.7C
Unsecured aoo [ i) 610 2,074 0D o00 000D | 3000 6,000 00 368.10 8,074 00 223.66 5670 13.534.50 23870
Administration; 17.45 | 5,29100 | 29862 13220 | 36,072.50 272 86
Treasury, billing & a00 000 040 136 00 185 33300 300 754 00 B.15 1.22300 198.86 17 65 4162 Q0 23581
furding
Tax 000 000 020 8200 000 000 0co 000 020 82 00 410 00 48 30 10,855 00 224 82
Pensions 000 000 000 060 000 000 aco 000 000 o oo ooo 120 196 00 16333
General 140 856 0D 530 2170 00 000 Q00 440 880 00 1110 3,906 00 351 gg 65 05 20,855 50 32061
i | 140 856.00 1200 4,462.00 1.85 333.00 | 2830 7,634.00 53.55 | 13,285 00 248.09 41295 | 120,175 00 294,02

Total fees billed £110,000.00




Notes

- Partrer includes partners and directars

- Managsr includes associate directors and managers

- Executive includes assistant managers ang axscutives

- Due to enhancements 16 our SIP9 repoiting systems, aliocation of tme against areas of work may differ to previous perieds, however this does not affect overall total tine costs

Hourly charge out rates

Time s charged In urits of & minutes for each grade of staff used The hourly charge out rates applied dunng the Pernod are as follows

Grade From 17/12/2017 to date

insclvency & pensions Tax

£/hr £/hr

Partner 510650 75
Director 380545 595
Eﬁc‘nate dl;ec!or —;340449-; T 45;5 S
Ha__mgar a0 a0
X_Ss_lst;—n; ma?ger T 300-350 — 340
VEXGCLnive - 245-32% - 315 T
Adminstrator 165240 7028
Treasury T -
Suppert | 4s04s8 -

The current charge out rates apply for the 12 month penod commencing 7 Oclober 2017 We reserve the right to amend our charge out rates at the end of this penod  Any amendments will
be detailed within the next report following such an amendment



Disbursements and expenses

Disbursements are expenses met by and reimbursed to an cffice holder in connection with an insolvency appointment and fall into two categories

Category 1 disbursements

These are also known a5 ‘out of pocket expenses’ and are payments to independent third parties where there 1s specific expenditure directly referable to the insolvent estate, they can be
drawn without pnor appraval and constst of the following categeries

+ Travel and subsistence — these costs are incurred by staff in attending trading premises or meetings, for example

» Office costs — these are costs such as postage or courier charges which are incurred in managing the case

« Statutory costs — these are costs such as bonding and advertising relating specifically fo the case, which are requirad by statute

+ Thay also include expenses which have been paid using a Grant Thornton Loan, the balance of which (if any} ¢an be seen on the joint hiquidators’ receipts and payment account at
Appendix A

Category 2 disbursements

These are expenses that are directly referable to the insolvent estate but not a payment ta an independent third party They may include shared or allocated costs that may be ncurred by an
office holder or their firm, and that can be allocated te the appointment on a proper and reascnable basis Category 2 disbursements require approval in the same manner as an office
holder's remuneration

To the extent that recovery of category 2 disbursernents 1s sought, this will be for mileage only Accordingly, the following resolution was made by the creditors on 11 May 2017

The joint hquidators be authonsed to draw disbursemnents on the basis that out of pocket expenses are charged at cost and mileage 15 charged at standard rates used from tme 1o time by
Grant Thomten UK LLP

Mileage 1s charged at 45p a mile VAT |5 added as appropnate

Details of these costs are glso provided in the table below



Statement of disbursements and expenses incurred in the Period

Expenses properly incurred by the Joint lquidators in the Pencd, which are not disbursements and have not been fully paid are disclosed in addihon to disbursements incurred in the Period.

g’ategory ) ) . Incurred in the Period (£} Incurred as at Pericd end {£) Of which paid by the estate as at Period end (£}
Category 1 disbursements

Specific bond 000 2000 w00
LILTE:

Statutory advertising 000 10152 101 52
[Courts Advertising Ltd]*

Land Registry fees 000 1200 1200

Gategory 2 dishursements

None

Expenses

Professional fees 000 46,280 50 46 280 50
{Taylor Wessing LLP]

Statutory advertising 000 68 70 5870
[Timecut Lid]:

Sub-contracted out work

\We confirm that, In the Penod, we have not sub-contracted out any work that could otherwise have been carned cut by us or our team

Payments to associates

Where we have enlisted the services of others we have sought to obtain the best value and sennce In the interest of transparency, we disclose below senaces we have sought from wathin
our firm or from a party with whom (to the bast of our knowledge) our firm, or an indnadual within our firm, has a business or personal relabionship.

Service provider Services enlisted Cost of service

Grant Thornton UK LLP « Taxwork/advice (narrative 15 included within the above narrative of work done) +  £82 (D20 hours at £410 per hour)




Relationships requiring disclosure

We confirm that we are not aware of any business cr personal relaticnships with any partes responsible for approving the Joint lquidators' fee basis, or who provide services to us as Joint
liquidators, which may give nse to & potential confiict

Information for creditors

Provided below 1s information to help creditors lo understand their nghts In insolvency and regarding officeholders’ fees, and the roles and functions of committees.

R3 s the trade assooanon for the UK’s insolvency, restructuring, advisory and turnaround professionals Amongst other things, R3 has made avalable written guidance for stakeholders
affected by insolvency, in partcular creditors, for some of which the web inks are provided below

Where web links are provided for the information, we will supply ths information by post, free of charge on reguest

‘Office holder means, for example, the appointed admiristrater(s), iquidator(s) or trustee(s) in bankruptcy

R3 creditor guides

* Rights of creditors duning an insclvency process guides G s www.r3 org Uk/whal-we-dof; ublications/professionalicreditors- audes
* Background information regarding the fees of officeholders. hit siwww.r3.ora ulvwhat-we-do/publicationsiprefessionalfess

* Liquidation/Creditors’ committees and commissioners hi

Craditors’ and members’ rights to request informatian about remuneration or expenses under r18.9 of the Rules

(1} The fallowing may make a witten request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration ar expenses {other than pre-adrmimstration costs n an administration) set out n a
progress report under rule 18 4{1)(b), {c) or (d} or a final repart under rule 18 14

(a) a secured credstor,
(k) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (inciuding the creditor in question),

(c) members of the company in a members’ voiuntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting nghts of all the members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the
company,

{d) any unsecured credsior with the permission of the court, or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voiuntary winding up wath the permission of the court

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with the court (as apphtable) within 21 days of recept of the report by the
person, or by the last of them in the case of an application by mere than one member or creditor

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who requested the information by
(a) providing all of the information requested,
(b) prowviding some of the information reguested, or

(c) declining to provide the information requested



(4) The offica-halder may respond by providing oniy some of the mformation Tequesfed or decline to provide the infermation if:
(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(b) disclosure of the infarmation would be prejudiciat to the conduct of the proceedings,
() disclosure of the nformation might reasonably be expected tc lead to violence against any person, or
{d} the office-holder i1s subject to an obhigation of confidentiality i relation to the information

(5) An office-holier who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform the person or persons whe requested the information of the reasons for so
doing

(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, whe need not be the same as the credor or members who requested the information, may apply to the
court within 21 days of:

(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing ali of the informaton requested, or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hclder must respond to a request

(7} The court may make such order as « thinks (ust on an @pphication under paragraph (5)

Creditors' and members’ rights to challenge the office-holder’s remuneration and expenses under r18 34 of the Rules
(3) This rule apphes 1o an apphicahon in an admeustration, a windwg-up ar a bankruptcy made by a person mentioned it paragraph (2} on the grounds that
(a1) the remuneration charged by the office-hclder is m all the circumstances excessive,
{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18 16, 18 18, 18 19, 18 20 and 18 21 (as applicable} 1s nappropriate, or
(c) the expenses Incumred by the office-holder are in all the crcumstances excessive
{2} The followng may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18,36 or 18 37 as applicable
(&) a secured credifor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either
(1} the cancurmence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(1) the permission of the court, or
(c) In a members’ voluntary winding up
(ymembers of the company with at least 10% of the total voting nghts of all the members hawving the night to vote at general meetings of the company, or
() a member of the company with the permussion of the count.

{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the apphicant of the progress report under rule 18 2, or final report or account under rule
18 14 which first reports the charging of the remuneratian er the incuming of the expenses In question (‘the relevant report”)



WUT5

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in a winding up by the court

E Presenter information

n Impartant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilf be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Benjamin Malcolm

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

|
|
|

Paost tawn

London

CauntyiRegion

e EleRP[ 2

Country

Inx

Telephene

0117 305 7600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{1 You have attached the required documents,

I You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www,gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.goviuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




